

Delhi Tourism & Transportation Dev. Corp.

Dilli Haat, Pitam Pura

Road No. 41, Near TV Tower, Pitam Pura, Delhi. Phone no. 27317663 E-mail: delhihaatpp_dttdc@yahoo.in

Tender Notice

Offers are invited through E-Procurement System of Delhi Government and e-Auction website for the following:

- 1. Two Halls on License Fee basis for banqueting/ social gathering/ restaurant/ parties etc. at Dilli Haat Pitam Pura vide Tender ID:__DHPP/e Auction/Halls/02/2020-21/3 Years
- 2. Running of three shops for Food Kiosks/ Book shop/ Flower shop/ Souvenir Shop in non-ticketed area at Dilli Haat Pitam Pura vide Tender ID:2020_DTTDC_188139_1
- 3. Conference Hall No.2 & 3 on License Fee basis for running of Gym, Yoga centre, Hobby courses, Music school, Skill Development/ Conference Room/Co-working space/Emporium, Showrooms, Boutiques, Gift Shops, Jewellery Showroom etc at Dilli Haat Pitam Pura vide Tender ID: 2020_DTTDC_188150_1

The tender document containing detailed terms and conditions for the contract can be downloaded from Delhi Government's website i.e. https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in and www.tenderwizard.com/DTTDC.

The last date of submission of E-tender / e-Auction is 13 Mar 2020 by 3.00 PM and shall be opened on 13 MAr 2020 at 3.30 pm at 18-A, DDA Shopping cum office Complex, Defence Colony, New Delhi -110024

Corrigendum if any will appear only at Delhi Government / Tender wizards website.

Manager (DHPP)